Online Pharmacy License Application Checklist 

a. Administrative Documents:  

1. Properly filled application Form No.-7 (Rule-18) according to the Bengal Drug 
Rule, 1946 ) 

2. Copy of renewed model pharmacy license.  

3. Original copy of treasury challan of TK*.2500 (Two thousand and five hundred) as 
new retail drug license issuance fee (For Municipality and Metropolitan area) or 
Original copy of treasury challan of TK*.1500 (One thousand and five hundred) as 
new retail drug license issuance fee (For Union Porishod) deposited in any branch 
of the Bangladesh Bank/Sonali Bank in the following code: 

Code of Drug Administration: 1-2715-0000-1863 

And 15% vat on fee to the following code 

Code of NBR (National Board of Revenue):